Deposits from customers 9,512 154,886 5,627

Total liabilities 9,512 154,886 5,627

Net onbalance sheet position 811 11,978 315

Off balance sheet credit commitments 9,793 90,674 8,919

Total exposure 10,604 102,652 9,234

The following mid interbank exchange rates were applied during the year:

Average Rate Reporting Rate

GHS to 2020 2019 2020 2019

USD 1 5.5982 5.2507 5.7602 5.5337

EUR 1 7.1864 5.8703 7.0643 6.2114

GBP 1 6.3906 6.7182 7.8742 7.3164

Foreign Exchange Sensitivity

The following table shows the effect of a strengthening or weakening of GHS against the currencies listed below on
profit or loss and equity. This sensitivity analysis indicates the potential impact on profit or loss and equity based on
foreign currency exposures recorded at 31 December (See “currency risk” above).

It does not represent actual or future gains or losses.

A strengthening/weakening of the GHS by the rates shown in the table against the following currencies at 31 December
would have impacted equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below:

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed
on the same basis for 2019.

As at 31 Dec 2020 2019

In GHS % Change Profit or loss
impact:

Strengthening

Equity impact:
Strengthening

% Change Profit or loss
impact:

Strengthening

Equity impact

Strengthening

USD ±1 25,090 25,090 ±1   5,680   5,680

EUR ±1 2,223 2,223 ±1   659   659

GBP ±1  68  68 ±1   676   676

A 1% weakening of the GHS against the above currencies at 31 December would have had an equal but opposite effect.

Notes to the Financial Statements cont’d

Board of Directors

Mr. Anselm Ransford A. Sowah
Managing Director

Mr. Jude Kofi  Arthur
Chairman

Mr. Socrates Afram
DMD Finance

4 5 6

7 8 9

10 11 12

Mr. Nik Amarteifi o
Non-Executive Director

Mrs. Lydia Gyamera Essah
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Edward Prince Amoatia Younge
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Francis Arthur-Collins
Non-Executive Director

Queen Mother Of Denkyira
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Samuel Amankwah
DMD Operations

Mr. Osmani Aludiba Ayuba
Non- Executive Director

Alhaji Alhassan Adam Yakubu
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Emmanuel Ray Ankrah
Non-Executive Director

321

Board of Directors

Mr. Anselm Ransford A. Sowah
Managing Director

Mr. Jude Kofi  Arthur
Chairman

Mr. Socrates Afram
DMD Finance

4 5 6

7 8 9

10 11 12

[…]

Total financial liabilities 2,969,736 2,806,614  4,637,589  2,326,522 12,740,461

Total interest rate gap  (613,419)  (1,611,441) (2,134,807)  4,229,938 (129,729)

2019
Bank

Up to 1
month

13
months

3-12
months

Over 1
year

Total

Assets

Investment securities  1,023,381  891,842 607,076 3,474,294 5,996,593

Trading assets  1,136  9,848 23,671  108,135 142,790

Advances to banks - - -  209,614 209,614

Loans and advances to customers 564,337  804,410 824,856 1,394,050 3,587,653

Total financial assets  1,588,854  1,706,100  1,455,603 5,186,093 9,936,650

Liabilities

Interest bearing deposits  1,969,193  2,306,102  3,849,648 1,717,576 9,842,519

Borrowings 68,578  200,000 -  189,000 457,578

Total financial liabilities  2,037,771  2,506,102  3,849,648 1,906,576  10,300,097

Total interest rate gap (448,917) (800,002) (2,394,045) 3,279,517 (363,447)

Analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to market interest

Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 200 basis point (bp) parallel fall or rise in market
interest rates. A change of a 200 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have impacted equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below:

2020 2019

Group Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Interest income impact  21,096 (21,096)  16,611 (16,611)

Interest expense impact  (21,234) 21,234 (17,167) 17,167

Net impact  (138) 138 (556) 556

Notes to the Financial Statements cont’d

Board of Directors

Mr. Anselm Ransford A. Sowah
Managing Director

Mr. Jude Kofi  Arthur
Chairman

Mr. Socrates Afram
DMD Finance

4 5 6

7 8 9

10 11 12

Mr. Nik Amarteifi o
Non-Executive Director

Mrs. Lydia Gyamera Essah
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Edward Prince Amoatia Younge
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Francis Arthur-Collins
Non-Executive Director

Queen Mother Of Denkyira
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Samuel Amankwah
DMD Operations

Mr. Osmani Aludiba Ayuba
Non- Executive Director

Alhaji Alhassan Adam Yakubu
Non-Executive Director

Mr. Emmanuel Ray Ankrah
Non-Executive Director

321

Board of Directors

Mr. Anselm Ransford A. Sowah
Managing Director

Mr. Jude Kofi  Arthur
Chairman

Mr. Socrates Afram
DMD Finance

4 5 6

7 8 9

10 11 12